Conrad Hutzler George Autgle Et. al 5W4 Sec 4 Township 30 N of Range 15° West Migust 6, 1896 Estate of Conrad Autzler deceased Petition by George C Autgles to the court to determine who were the lawful heirs Conrad Hutzler, son: undivided 1/3 Maggie Haas, daughter = undwided 13 George C. Hutzler, Son = undwided 13 Received Systember 3, 1896 Book 20 Page 27

Conrad Autzler died April 4, 1896, a widower of unknown causes Born in Hermany Occupation a sailor. Conrad Hutzlu (single man) of SMI party of 1st pai and other considerations total NW4 Sec 4 T30 160 acres The said Conrad Hutzler ____ we kenniself the __ control of said premises during his lifetime and further the said George Hulger party of the second part is to pay to consad Autzur and Maggie Hays, son and daughter of the party of the first part, 700 each on the death of their father. When the said George Hutgler shall become possessed of the above premises and which the said Heorge Hutzler agrees to Conrad Hutgler appeared in Benzie County on Nov 6, 1893 the the warrange made Nov 6, 1893 Frank Kraum Caller received ge 19, 1894 and the same and t George C Hutzler complainant Conrad Sutzler defendent

claim of defendent to property is of no validity

Towns & Wit and should be barred fulfilled terms of will of Conrad Sr and lived there 20 years -May 1, 1917 Book 47 page 22

Pors A Day

Conrad Hutzler George Hutzler, Et. Al. SW¹/₄ Sec 4, Town 30 N of Range 15° West August 6, 1896 Estate of Conrad Hutzler, deceased Petition by George C. Hutzler to the court to determine who were the lawful heirs: Conrad Hutzler. son = undivided 1/3Maggie Haas, daughter = undivided 1/3 George C. Hutzler, son = undivided 1/3Received September 3, 1896 Book 20, Page 27 Conrad Hutzler died April 4, 1896 a widower, of unknown causes. Born in Germany. Occupation a sailor. Conrad Hutzler (single man) of SMI, party of te 1st part George Hutzler of SMI part of the 2nd part. \$1 and other considerations NW¹/₈ Sec 4 T30 160 acres The said Conrad Hutzler w himself control of said premises during his the lifetime and further the said George Hutzler party of the second part is to pay to Conrad Hutzler and Maggie Hays, son and daughter of the party of the first part, \$100 each on the death of their father. When the said George Hutzler shall become possessed of the above premises and which the said George Hutzler agrees to pay. Conrad Hutzler appeared in Benzie County on Nov 6, 1893. made Nov 6, 1893 received Jan 19, 1894 George C. Hutzler complainant Conrad Hutzler defendant claim of defendant to property is of no validity and should be barred. fulfilled terms of will of Conrad Sr. and lived there 20 years. May 1, 1917 Book 47, page 22